
TENTH AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

CALIFORNIA CHECK CASHING STORES, INC. 

For the period of 
December 17,199l through March 1,2003 

Contact Person: 

Glen Brooks 

Central Region Director 

(650) 802-6579 



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

WITH CALIFORNIA CHECK CASHING STORES, INC. 

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF FOOD STAMPS 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into on this day 
of 3 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter 

called ” County, ” and California Check Cashing Stores, Inc., hereinafter called “Contractor”. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on December 17, 1991, for the 
purpose issuing Food Stamps in San Mateo County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to further amend the agreement which has been 
amended on nine occasions, to increase the maximum fiscal obligation of the Agreement and 
extend the term of the Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section C of the agreement as amended: Maximum Amount is hereby further amended 
to read: 

In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in Exhibit A, 
the amount that the .County shall be obligated to pay for services at the rate of $2.23 per 
transaction fee rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed $622,148 .OO for the 
contract term. 

2. Section 18 of the agreement as amended : Term of the Aweement is hereby further 
amended to read: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement with California 
Check Cashing Stores, Inc. the term of this Agreement shall be from December 17, 
1991 through March 1, 2003. This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, 
Director of Human Services or her designee at any time upon thirty (30) days’ written 
notice to the other party. 

3. All other terms and conditions of the’agreement and amendments one through nine 
between the .County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect; 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, 
have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of Said Board 

Date: 

Date: 
California Check Cashing Stores, Inc. 
Contractor - Print Name 

/ 
~~&j$&ure , , kr 

L 
Date: d 710% 

Tax ID# 94-3018878 



415 363 4864 P. 01j.03 

COUNTY OF SAN &MATE0 
MEMOILWDW 

DATE: 03/ 15102 

TO: Pricilla Harris Morse 

FROM: Deborah Jaeger, J/ISA210 Fax: (650) 596-3478 

smc-r: APPROVAL OF INSIIWQJCE 

CONTRACTOR: California Check Cashing Stores, Inc 

DO THEY TRAVEL: No 

PERCENT OF TlME 

NUklBER OF EMPLOYEES 

DUTIES: This contractor provides food stamp issuance for San Mateo County. 

COVERAGE: Approve Waive Modify 

Comprehensive Gen Liabiliy 

Motor Vehicle Liability II, - L - - 

Professional Ltbiliry d - 

Worker’s Compensation 

&w 

sf* 

4?isv5,~ d 

l3EMARKSICOMMENTS: This is an amendment to the contract. This Tenth amendment 
corrects the ninth amendment by showing that the amount of $622,148 which is the cotal amount 
of the contract. 

_ -.- Qd?@--Q- 
Manager, F&k Management 

Ins form 

PONY EF’S163 
SUBMIT TO RISK W.N.%GEMZNT 

OR FAX 363-4664 

650 363 4864 99% 

TOT& P. B’ 

P.O1 



Client#: -48013 CnLICHEll 

ACORD,, CERTIFICA’I - OF LIABILITY INSUR, .rKE DATE (MMIDDNY 

08/28/O 
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MAlTER OF INFORMATiC: 
HRH of Central California 41 ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICAI 

P-0 Box 1886 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND I; 
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELL. 

Bakersfield, CA 93303 
661 328-1300 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE 

INSURED 

California Check Cashing Stores Inc, 
Stores Inc., Etal; 4179 Piedmont Ave., 
Ste 300 
Oakland, CA 94611 

INSURER A: CNA 
INSURERB: State 

INSURER P 

Compensation Insurance Flir 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWlTHSTAll 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED 
MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF Sf 

; 

1 

i 

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS 
ASR 

TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER 1 DATE(MM/DDNYl ’ DATE(MM/DDNY) 
POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION 

.TR I 

A 1 GENERAL LIARILITY IlO? jC Q/-tn/n. : 
v, J”, UI 

08/36/02 

LIMITS 

1078146319 08/30/01 /08/30/02 

SCHEDULEDAUTOS 

i (Per accident) 

PROPERTY DAMAGE 
/ (Per accident) s 

AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT j $ 

1078146319 
CLAIMS MADE 

1 
DEDUCTIBLE I$ 

I Is 
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 

B 1 EMPLOYERS’ LIABiLIlY 
1158404301 
j155960501 

/07/01/01~07/01/02 x'wcsTAT"- TORY LIMIT 

(07/01/01 / 07/01/02 ‘E.L.EACHACCI:E:T 

1 ER 
OTH- 

$1,000,0 

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE! $1 , 0 0 0 , 0 

i E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 1 $1 , o o 9, o 

Al 
OTHER Crime 169716554--~-~-..~ --~~.~08/29/0~'~08/~29/02 $125, 000 -Location #l 

'Food Stamps $100,000 Location #T 

)ESCRIPTlON OF OPERATlONSfLOCATlONSNEHlCLES/EXCLUSlONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Location #l: 2505 Middlefield Road, Redwood City, Ca 
Location #2: 1310 E. El Camino Rio, San Bruno; Ca 
Zertificate holder is hereby added as loss payee as their interest may 
appear. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER 1 ’ ADDfTlONALINSURED;INSURERLE~R: _ CANCELLATION 

County of San Mateo 
Human-Services Agency 
Attn: Mary Coughlin 
400 Harbor Blvd. 
Belmont, CA 94002 

SHOULD ANYOFTHEABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIESBECANCELLED BEFORETHE ;;;?I“^ 

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL u1_ DAYS ~131 

NDTICETOTHE CERllFlCATE HOLDERNAMEDTOTHELEFF, BUTFAlLURE TOOOSC?? 

IMPOSE NOOBLIGATION ORLIABILINO~ANY KlND UPON THE INSURERJTSAGt,” 2~ 

REPRESENTATIVES. 

AUTHORIZ D REPRESENTATlVE 

ACORD 25-i (7/W) 1 

hza 

of 2 #S158423/M158420 JRC 0 ACORD CORPORATIC! 


